TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sulzer Management AG		03/11/2005	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimmer GmbH		
Street Address:	Sulzer-Allee 8		
City:	Winterthur		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8404		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1776386	METASUL
Registration Number:	864126	PROTASUL
Registration Number:	1807295	SULENE
Registration Number:	1403905	SULMESH
Registration Number:	2153320	CERASUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Max Vern
Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900023618

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0549 70//L 21//PC

7H \$140 0

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Vern
Signature:	/Max Vern/
Date:	04/25/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Enclosure 1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003072 FRAME: 0550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SULZER MANAGEMENT AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zürcherstrasse 14, 8401 Winterthur, Switzerland ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to the trademarks stated in the attached Exhibit A and U.S. Trademark Registrations stated therein; and

WHEREAS, ZIMMER GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Sulzer-Allee 8, 8404 Winterthur, Switzerland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks stated in the Exhibit A, the goodwill associated therewith and U.S. Trademark Registrations stated in the Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks stated in the Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations stated in the Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 11thay of Maarch

SULZER MANAGEMENT AG

President

i.V. T. Ker oprived

EXHIBIT A

MARK	CLASS	APPL. NO.	REG. Date	REG. NO.
METASUL	I.C. 10	74/319,832	06/15/1993	1,776,386
PROTASUL	I.C. 6	72/274,737	01/28/1969	864,126
SULENE	I.C. 10	74/281,983	11/30/1993	1,807,295
SULMESH	I.C. 10	73/575,797	08/05/1986	1,403,905
CERASUL	I.C. 10	75/077,043	04/28/1998	2,153,320